CERTIFICATE OF MAILING:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposi to Mail Stop Assignmen Recordation Services, Director 22813-1450 on February 28, 2005.

ated: February 28, 2005

03-08-2005



102954652

ı an envelope addressed 450, Alexandria, Virginia

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

AIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Helleday, Thomas and; Curtin, Nicola
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cancer Research Technology Limited Sardinia House, Sardinia Street London WC2A 3NL, England
- Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment 3. Execution Date: October 1, 2004
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
  - Application Serial No(s). (a) 10/898,653

Letters Patent No(s).

- this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: (b)
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5.

## **NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.**

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

6.	Total number of	of applications	and/or patents	involved:	1

- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 for each patent property): **\$ 40.00**
- The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment 8. to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

00000043 10898653 03/04/2005 MBERHE

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

an Glickberg Reg. No. 51,742 Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: February 28, 2005

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0523

Atty. Doc.	ket No.:	J660-046	US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	consideration, the				n nand pald, and other the undersigned	good and valuabl				
			Thomas HELL	EDAY and Nico	la CURTIN					
	hereby sells, assign	ns and trans	fers to							
	Cancer Research Technology Limited									
	Sardinia House, Sardt nia Street London WC2A 3NL, England									
	<del></del>		London	NUZA SINL, EIIC	<u>jianu</u>	.,				
					terest in and to any and tates patent entitled	all inventions an				
			THERAPEL	TIC COMPOUNDS						
	which application was:									
	(a)	execut	ed on the		day of	, 20				
	(b)	filed or and giv	n the ven Application	Serial No	day of	, 20				
		Il United Stat , substitute:	tes Letters Pate	nt which may be	e granted therefor and any nereof and any and all Un	and all extensions				
	It is hereby and all said Letters				sioner of Patents and Tra	demarks issue an				
	all divisional, contin	uing, substit	ute, renewal, a	nd reissue patei	the undersigned will execute the secutions, and executing and maintaining prope	ite all rightful othe				
	Signed at SHEFFIEL	D ENGLA	иD	, this   ST	day ofOctobee	20 <u>04</u>				
		Mmus omas HELLE	Helle de	>	Nicola CURTIN					
	Witness(es):	The cuolo	leef	_	ACAN					
DR DAVEO W	THSTANLLEY RECORD AND RET	TURN TO:								
	11 <mark>41, 240,917,95</mark> 1136 1145, 1245, 1345, 134		E	D & MICHALOS Dutch Hill Road Suite 110						
* 17 F area Jhiota	Customer No.: 217	06		, New York 109 (45) 359-7700	962-2100					
i spane			ő							

**RECORDED: 03/03/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0524**